## **Disclaimer/Privacy**

The Buchanan County Sheriff's Department, to include any officer, employee, or contractor employed by the Buchanan County Sheriff's Department nor the County of Buchanan, it's office holders, their employees, or contactors employed by the County Neither the Buchanan County Sheriff's Office, nor any officer, or employee of the Buchanan County Sheriff's Office, nor the copyright holder(s) warrants the accuracy, reliability, or timeliness of any information in these web pages and shall not be liable for any losses caused by such reliance on the accuracy, reliability, or timeliness of such information.

This publication is provided "as is" without warranty of any kind, either expressed or implied, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or non-infringement.

Although efforts will be made to update and keep information on these pages current and accurate. However portions of such information may be incorrect or not current. Any person or entity who relies on any information obtained from these web pages does so at his or her their own risk.

All comments, guest book entries, suggestions, ideas, notes, drawings, concepts, or other information disclosed or offered to the Buchanan County Sheriff's Office by through this site or in response to solicitations in this site (collectively, the "Comments") shall remain the property of the Buchanan County Sheriff's Office. None of the Comments shall be subject to any obligation of confidence on the part of the Buchanan County Sheriff's Office and the Buchanan County Sheriff's Office shall not be liable for any use or disclosure of any Comments. Without limitation of the foregoing, the Buchanan County Sheriff's Office shall exclusively own all now known or hereafter existing rights to the Comments of every kind and nature throughout the world and shall be entitled to unrestricted use of the Comments for any purpose whatsoever, commercial or otherwise, without compensation to the provider of the Comments.

Many of the web pages maintained by the Buchanan County Sheriff's Office, its employees, volunteers, contractors, and/or agents contain links to sites that are not under the control of the Buchanan County Sheriff's Office or any agency, officer, or employee of the Buchanan County Sheriff's Office. Accordingly, the Buchanan County Sheriff's Office can make no representation concerning the content of these sites to you, nor can the fact that the Buchanan County Sheriff's Office has given you these links serve as an endorsement of any of these sites. The Buchanan County Sheriff's Office is providing these links only as a convenience to you. This is to inform you that the Buchanan County Sheriff's Office has not examined or approved any of these sites. Therefore the Buchanan County Sheriff's Office cannot make any representations regarding the any material found there.